

County of Santa Barbara BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Minute Order

May 11, 2021

Present: 5 - Supervisor Williams, Supervisor Hart, Supervisor Hartmann, Supervisor Nelson, and

Supervisor Lavagnino

PUBLIC WORKS File Reference No. 21-00405

RE: That the Board of Supervisors, acting as the governing authority of County Service Area 12:

Approve the updated County Service Area 12 (Mission Canyon Sewer District) Sewer System Management Plan as required by the State Water Resources Control Board Statewide General Waste Discharge Requirements for Sanitary Sewer Systems (Order 2006-0003), First District.

Acting as the governing authority of County Service Area 12:

A motion was made by Supervisor Hartmann, seconded by Supervisor Hart, that this matter be approved. The motion carried by the following vote:

Ayes: 5 - Supervisor Williams, Supervisor Hart, Supervisor Hartmann, Supervisor Nelson, and Supervisor Lavagnino